

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Southwest Master Pump Station and Force Main (Contract No. 1)**  
**Southwest Master Pipeline Improvements (Contract No. 2)**  
**Regional Water Resource Agency**  
**Bids Received: July 13, 2017**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Qty.	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		Twin State Utilities & Excavation, Inc.		Hubert Excavating and Contracting, LLC		Burlington Civil, Inc.		Cleary Construction, Inc.	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
<b>Contract No. 1 - Southwest Master Pump Station and Force Main</b>													
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$95,060.00	\$95,060.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurances	LS	1	\$34,920.00	\$34,920.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$107,600.00	\$107,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	General Requirements	LS	1	\$29,100.00	\$29,100.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00
4	18-inch Force Main	LF	3,120	\$86.33	\$269,349.60		No Bid		No Bid	\$92.00	\$287,040.00	\$94.00	\$293,280.00
5	3-inch Water Line	LF	2,470	\$31.04	\$76,668.80		No Bid		No Bid	\$8.90	\$21,983.00	\$29.00	\$71,630.00
6	6-inch Concrete Cap	LF	50	\$29.10	\$1,455.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00
7	Southwest Master Pump Station (Complete)	LS	1	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$1,660,000.00	\$1,660,000.00	\$2,475,000.00	\$2,475,000.00
8	SWMPS Entrance Road	SY	2,500	\$21.34	\$53,350.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$31.75	\$79,375.00	\$58.00	\$145,000.00
9	Fisher Park Road Pavement Replacement	SY	500	\$31.04	\$15,520.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$39.15	\$19,575.00	\$27.50	\$13,750.00
10	1 1/4" Bit. Surface Overlay (Park Rd. and Greenbelt)	SY	5,800	\$29.10	\$168,780.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$7.35	\$42,630.00	\$8.70	\$50,460.00
11	Greenbelt Trail Replacement	LF	1,850	\$63.05	\$116,642.50		No Bid		No Bid	\$38.15	\$70,577.50	\$31.00	\$57,350.00
12	Fence Replacement	LF	850	\$27.16	\$23,086.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$10.60	\$9,010.00	\$8.20	\$6,970.00
13	New Fence and Gate	LS	1	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
14	Tie to Existing Lines	EA	2	\$9,506.00	\$19,012.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	Storm Sewer	LS	1	\$29,100.00	\$29,100.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$8,475.00	\$8,475.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
16	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$29,100.00	\$29,100.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
17	Electrical Allowance	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
18	Special Inspections Allowance	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	Geotechnical Allowance	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		No Bid		No Bid	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Subtotal of Contract No. 1</b>					<b>\$3,033,568.90</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>\$2,577,415.50</b>		<b>\$3,790,240.00</b>
<b>Contract No. 2 - Southwest Master Pipeline Improvements</b>													
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$38,800.00	\$38,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurances	LS	1	\$38,800.00	\$38,800.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$155,700.00	\$155,700.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	General Requirements	LS	1	\$38,800.00	\$38,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$142,650.00	\$142,650.00	\$640,000.00	\$640,000.00
4	27-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	1,790	\$373.45	\$668,475.50	\$234.00	\$418,860.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$234.25	\$419,307.50	\$214.00	\$383,060.00
5	24-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	3,205	\$339.50	\$1,088,097.50	\$219.00	\$701,895.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$159.75	\$511,998.75	\$155.00	\$496,775.00
6	15-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	1,205	\$310.40	\$374,032.00	\$194.00	\$233,770.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$85.00	\$102,425.00	\$125.00	\$150,625.00
7	12-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	40	\$194.00	\$7,760.00	\$184.00	\$7,360.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$154.50	\$6,180.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00
8	20-inch HDD Installation	LF	1,500	\$485.00	\$727,500.00	\$240.00	\$360,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$194.25	\$291,375.00	\$310.00	\$465,000.00
9	16-inch HDD Installation	LF	1,425	\$388.00	\$552,900.00	\$205.00	\$292,125.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$178.25	\$254,006.25	\$270.00	\$384,750.00
10	18-inch Force Main	LF	4,760	\$160.05	\$761,838.00	\$108.00	\$514,080.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$162.25	\$772,310.00	\$102.00	\$485,520.00
11	14-inch Force Main	LF	3,570	\$140.65	\$502,120.50	\$100.00	\$357,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$132.25	\$472,132.50	\$95.00	\$339,150.00
12	10-inch Force Main	LF	3,630	\$95.06	\$345,067.80	\$88.00	\$319,440.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$105.00	\$381,150.00	\$75.00	\$272,250.00
13	3-inch Fisher Park Force Main	LF	60	\$29.10	\$1,746.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
14	6-foot Dia. Manhole	EA	1	\$9,506.00	\$9,506.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
15	5-foot Dia. Manhole	EA	5	\$7,566.00	\$37,830.00	\$7,800.00	\$39,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$9,260.00	\$46,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00
16	4-foot Dia. Manhole	LF	12	\$4,365.00	\$52,380.00	\$5,200.00	\$62,400.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$7,950.00	\$95,400.00	\$7,900.00	\$94,800.00
17	42-inch Casing Pipe (Bore & Jack)	LF	375	\$1,406.50	\$527,437.50	\$650.00	\$243,750.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$1,348.00	\$505,500.00	\$825.00	\$309,375.00
18	36-inch Casing Pipe (Bore & Jack)	LF	290	\$950.60	\$275,674.00	\$465.00	\$134,850.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$526.75	\$152,757.50	\$635.00	\$184,150.00
19	24-inch Casing Pipe (Bore & Jack)	LF	60	\$630.50	\$37,830.00	\$380.00	\$22,800.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$521.75	\$31,305.00	\$635.00	\$38,100.00
20	18-inch Casing Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	150	\$257.05	\$38,557.50	\$230.00	\$34,500.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$81.00	\$12,150.00	\$92.00	\$13,800.00
21	6-inch Concrete Cap	LF	100	\$43.65	\$4,365.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
22	Combination Air Valve and Vault	EA	7	\$4,365.00	\$30,555.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$20,800.00	\$145,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$64,400.00
23	Mall Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$6,596.00	\$6,596.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$85,250.00	\$85,250.00	\$127,500.00	\$127,500.00
24	Barron Dr. Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$6,596.00	\$6,596.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Southwest Master Pump Station and Force Main (Contract No. 1)**  
**Southwest Master Pipeline Improvements (Contract No. 2)**  
**Regional Water Resource Agency**  
**Bids Received: July 13, 2017**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Qty.	Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC		Twin State Utilities & Excavation, Inc.		Hubert Excavating and Contracting, LLC		Burlington Civil, Inc.		Cleary Construction, Inc.	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
25	Sorgho #1/Airpark/Airport Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$6,596.00	\$6,596.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$21,150.00	\$21,150.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
26	Schern Lewis Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$6,596.00	\$6,596.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
27	Sorgho #1/Airpark/Airport & Barron Drive Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$6,596.00	\$6,596.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
28	Bituminous Pavement Replacement	LF	2,070	\$58.20	\$120,474.00	\$65.00	\$134,550.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$77.75	\$160,942.50	\$80.00	\$165,600.00
29	Concrete Pavement Replacement	SY	600	\$43.65	\$26,190.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$53.35	\$32,010.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00
30	Greenbelt Trail Replacement	LF	1,820	\$65.96	\$120,047.20	\$59.00	\$107,380.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$42.50	\$77,350.00	\$32.00	\$58,240.00
31	Abandon Line/MH's (Safeload)	LF	825	\$38.80	\$32,010.00	\$6.00	\$4,950.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$65.25	\$53,831.25	\$19.00	\$15,675.00
32	Connect to Existing Line or MH	EA	11	\$9,700.00	\$106,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$1,558.00	\$17,138.00	\$5,300.00	\$58,300.00
33	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$53,350.00	\$53,350.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
34	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$53,350.00	\$53,350.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	Bid Withdrawn	#VALUE!	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
<b>Subtotal of Contract No. 2</b>					<b>\$6,705,173.50</b>		<b>\$4,699,010.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$5,386,269.25</b>		<b>\$5,321,570.00</b>
<b>Total Combined Bid</b>					<b>\$9,738,742.40</b>						<b>\$7,963,684.75</b>		<b>\$9,111,810.00</b>

Items in red denote mathematical error.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids.

\_\_\_\_\_  
P. Benton Hanson, P.E., Project Engineer  
HDR Engineering, Inc.

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Southwest Master Pump Station and Force Main (Contract No. 1)**  
**Southwest Master Pipeline Improvements (Contract No. 2)**  
**Regional Water Resource Agency**  
**Bids Received: July 13, 2017**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Qty.	Phillips Brothers Construction, LLC		Dugan & Meyers LLC		MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
<b>Contract No. 1 - Southwest Master Pump Station and Force Main</b>									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$37,510.00	\$37,510.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurances	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	General Requirements	LS	1	\$286,000.00	\$286,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
4	18-inch Force Main	LF	3,120	\$111.00	\$346,320.00	\$115.00	\$358,800.00	\$94.00	\$293,280.00
5	3-inch Water Line	LF	2,470	\$30.00	\$74,100.00	\$50.00	\$123,500.00	\$29.00	\$71,630.00
6	6-inch Concrete Cap	LF	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
7	Southwest Master Pump Station (Complete)	LS	1	\$2,350,000.00	\$2,350,000.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,116,400.00	\$2,116,400.00
8	SWMPS Entrance Road	SY	2,500	\$55.00	\$137,500.00	\$36.00	\$90,000.00	\$55.00	\$137,500.00
9	Fisher Park Road Pavement Replacement	SY	500	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$108.00	\$54,000.00
10	1 1/4" Bit. Surface Overlay (Park Rd. and Greenbelt)	SY	5,800	\$8.00	\$46,400.00	\$9.00	\$52,200.00	\$10.00	\$58,000.00
11	Greenbelt Trail Replacement	LF	1,850	\$55.00	\$101,750.00	\$40.00	\$74,000.00	\$55.00	\$101,750.00
12	Fence Replacement	LF	850	\$7.00	\$5,950.00	\$7.00	\$5,950.00	\$11.00	\$9,350.00
13	New Fence and Gate	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$16,421.00	\$16,421.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
14	Tie to Existing Lines	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,280.50	\$4,561.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
15	Storm Sewer	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,284.00	\$17,284.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
16	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,796.00	\$32,796.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	Electrical Allowance	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
18	Special Inspections Allowance	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	Geotechnical Allowance	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Subtotal of Contract No. 1</b>					<b>\$3,608,020.00</b>		<b>\$3,662,622.00</b>		<b>\$3,319,910.00</b>
<b>Contract No. 2 - Southwest Master Pipeline Improvements</b>									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		No Bid	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurances	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		No Bid	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	General Requirements	LS	1	\$381,400.00	\$381,400.00		No Bid	\$699,895.00	\$699,895.00
4	27-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	1,790	\$180.00	\$322,200.00		No Bid	\$480.00	\$859,200.00
5	24-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	3,205	\$140.00	\$448,700.00		No Bid	\$170.00	\$544,850.00
6	15-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	1,205	\$152.00	\$183,160.00		No Bid	\$180.00	\$216,900.00
7	12-inch Gravity Sewer	LF	40	\$189.00	\$7,560.00		No Bid	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
8	20-inch HDD Installation	LF	1,500	\$354.00	\$531,000.00		No Bid	\$231.00	\$346,500.00
9	16-inch HDD Installation	LF	1,425	\$285.00	\$406,125.00		No Bid	\$228.00	\$324,900.00
10	18-inch Force Main	LF	4,760	\$96.00	\$456,960.00		No Bid	\$106.00	\$504,560.00
11	14-inch Force Main	LF	3,570	\$96.00	\$342,720.00		No Bid	\$104.00	\$371,280.00
12	10-inch Force Main	LF	3,630	\$75.00	\$272,250.00		No Bid	\$91.00	\$330,330.00
13	3-inch Fisher Park Force Main	LF	60	\$84.00	\$5,040.00		No Bid	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
14	6-foot Dia. Manhole	EA	1	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00		No Bid	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	5-foot Dia. Manhole	EA	5	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00		No Bid	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00
16	4-foot Dia. Manhole	LF	12	\$7,300.00	\$87,600.00		No Bid	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00
17	42-inch Casing Pipe (Bore & Jack)	LF	375	\$764.00	\$286,500.00		No Bid	\$1,100.00	\$412,500.00
18	36-inch Casing Pipe (Bore & Jack)	LF	290	\$577.00	\$167,330.00		No Bid	\$790.00	\$229,100.00
19	24-inch Casing Pipe (Bore & Jack)	LF	60	\$785.00	\$47,100.00		No Bid	\$1,475.00	\$88,500.00
20	18-inch Casing Pipe (Open Cut)	LF	150	\$64.00	\$9,600.00		No Bid	\$220.00	\$33,000.00
21	6-inch Concrete Cap	LF	100	\$33.00	\$3,300.00		No Bid	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
22	Combination Air Valve and Vault	EA	7	\$13,000.00	\$91,000.00		No Bid	\$14,000.00	\$98,000.00
23	Mall Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$118,700.00	\$118,700.00		No Bid	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
24	Barron Dr. Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00		No Bid	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Southwest Master Pump Station and Force Main (Contract No. 1)**  
**Southwest Master Pipeline Improvements (Contract No. 2)**  
**Regional Water Resource Agency**  
**Bids Received: July 13, 2017**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Qty.	Phillips Brothers Construction, LLC		Dugan & Meyers LLC		MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
25	Sorgho #1/Airpark/Airport Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$64,800.00	\$64,800.00		No Bid	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
26	Scherm Lewis Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00		No Bid	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
27	Sorgho #1/Airpark/Airport & Barron Drive Force Main Connection	LS	1	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00		No Bid	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
28	Bituminous Pavement Replacement	LF	2,070	\$73.00	\$151,110.00		No Bid	\$90.00	\$186,300.00
29	Concrete Pavement Replacement	SY	600	\$90.00	\$54,000.00		No Bid	\$82.00	\$49,200.00
30	Greenbelt Trail Replacement	LF	1,820	\$56.00	\$101,920.00		No Bid	\$43.00	\$78,260.00
31	Abandon Line/MH's (Safeload)	LF	825	\$13.00	\$10,725.00		No Bid	\$25.00	\$20,625.00
32	Connect to Existing Line or MH	EA	11	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00		No Bid	\$7,200.00	\$79,200.00
33	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00		No Bid	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00
34	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00		No Bid	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
<b>Subtotal of Contract No. 2</b>					<b>\$5,106,600.00</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>\$6,596,000.00</b>
<b>Total Combined Bid</b>					<b>\$8,714,620.00</b>				<b>\$9,915,910.00</b>

Items in red denote mathematical error.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids.

\_\_\_\_\_  
P. Benton Hanson, P.E., Project Engineer  
HDR Engineering, Inc.